Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.		09/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W. L. Gore & Associates (UK), Ltd.		
Street Address:	3 Dorset Rise		
Internal Address:	Kildare House		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4Y 8EN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1181723	FLUOROSHIELD
Registration Number:	2625728	CANMORE
Registration Number:	730620	TETRA-ETCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)731-9098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(302) 738-4880 Phone: Email: lsneddon@wlgore.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Sneddon Address Line 1: Kildare House 3 Dorset Rise Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: London, UNITED KINGDOM EC4Y 8EN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ASSIGNMENTS**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900144283

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Rebecca Moran 555 Paper Mill Road P. O. Box 9329 Newark, DELAWARE 19714		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	Rebecca J. Moran	
Signature:		/rebecca j moran/	
Date:		09/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 6 source=FLUOROSHIELDAssignment#page1.tif source=FLUOROSHIELDAssignment#page2.tif source=CANMOREAssignment#page1.tif source=CANMOREAssignment#page2.tif source=TETRAETCHAssignment#page1.tif source=TETRAETCHAssignment#page2.tif			



WHEREAS W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, DE 19711, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS W. L. Gore & Associates, (UK) Ltd., ("Assignee") with an address of (Heather Park)Kirkton South Road, Kirkton Campus, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 7BT SCOTLAND, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Subscribed for and on behalf of,

W. L.GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

By: About Duch

Name: A-HOVLIPAY WILLIAMS

Name: LORRS DOAK

Title: Secretary-Treasurer Title: Representative Director

Date: September 9, Jag Date: 137 Sept 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0955

W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, (UK) Ltd.



SCHEDULE "A"

U. S. Registration No. 1181723 for FLUOROSHIELD



WHEREAS W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, DE 19711, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS W. L. Gore & Associates, (UK) Ltd., ("Assignee") with an address of (Heather Park)Kirkton South Road, Kirkton Campus, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 7BT SCOTLAND, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Subscribed for and on behalf of,

W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

By:

By:

By:

Name:

AMUNAY WALLANS

Name:

Person Dak

Title: Secretary-Treasurer

Date:

September 9, 2009

Date: 157 September 2009



SCHEDULE "A"

U. S. Registration No. 2625728 for CANMORE



WHEREAS W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, DE 19711, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS W. L. Gore & Associates, (UK) Ltd., ("Assignee") with an address of (Heather Park)Kirkton South Road, Kirkton Campus, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 7BT SCOTLAND, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Subscribed for and on behalf of,

W. L.GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, (UK) Ltd.

By: Molliday William

Name: A AWLIDAY WILLIAMS

Title: Secretary-Treasurer

Date: Sylember 9 Jarg

By: Notest Doah

Name: Kossen Doak

Title: Representative Director

Date: 157 Sapr 2009



SCHEDULE "A"

U. S. Registration No. 730620 for TETRA-ETCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 09/30/2009